OP \$65.00 445488

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM697026

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		12/01/2021	STATE CHARTERED BANK: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREEN CLOUD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	411 University Ridge		
Internal Address:	Suite 201		
City:	GREENVILLE		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29601		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA		
Name:	BONZO, LLC		
Street Address:	411 UNIVERSITY RDG., SUITE 201		
City:	GREENVILLE		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29601		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4454885	CIRRITY	
Registration Number:	5106794	MSPCLOUD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Halski Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007539 FRAME: 0507

900664867

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141927-0007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UBMITTER: John Halski, Perkins Coie LLP	
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Halski/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Green Cloud - GS - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - 4858-7793-8180 2#page1.tif

source=Green Cloud - GS - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - 4858-7793-8180 2#page2.tif

source=Green Cloud - GS - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - 4858-7793-8180 2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007539 FRAME: 0508

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of December 1, 2021 by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, in its capacity as collateral agent for certain secured partise (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of GREEN CLOUD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Grantors executed and delivered Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "**Grant**"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications ("**Marks**") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("**USPTO**") on October 15, 2018, at Reel 6456, Frame 0634;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under all of the Marks as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Agent's security interests in and liens on the Marks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Marks, including without limitation those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Schedule A hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) all goodwill associated therewith, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same; and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any interest in all of the foregoing, including any lien and security interest thereof; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007539 FRAME: 0509

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Goldman Sachs Bank USA has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

GOLDMAN SACHSBANK USA, as agent

By:

Name: Greg Watts

EH

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007539 FRAME: 0510

SCHEDULE A

List of Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

Trademark Registrations

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Bonzo, LLC	CIRRITY	4454885 (USPTO)	December 24, 2013
Green Cloud Technologies, LLC	MSPCLOUD	5106794 (USPTO)	December 20, 2016

RECORDED: 12/22/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007539 FRAME: 0511